. •

p.1

٩

V1

.. ...

......

1/5/2017	Division of Corporations									
	Florida Department of State Division of Corrorations Economic Filing Cover Sheet - 3764									
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.									
	(((H17000004707 3)))									
· · · ·										
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.									
· · .	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381									
	From: Account Name : PEREZ ARCHE AN ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICES INC Account Number : I20070000033 Phone : (305)649-7040 Fax Number : (305)643-3237									
	Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. Email Address: <u>MAICAISABE BGMAIL</u> COM									
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. DE CORCHO GROUP LLC									
	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page Count01Estimated Charge\$125.00									
	Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help									

https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

.

T

7 1257 23

-- -

6-Jan-2017	15:59	Isabel f	Araica Account	ing Services			3056433237	p.Z
850	-617-638	1	1/6/2017	3:42:49 PM	PAGE	1/001	Fax Server	



January 6, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Conductions PEREZ ARCHE AN ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICES INC

SUBJECT: DE CORCHO GROUP LLC REF: W17000001263

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

It appears that you have submitted fees to file for a new Limited Liability Company and that the name in the articles implies you are trying to file for a Limited Liability Company. However, the form submitted is the incorrect form. Please resubmit Articles of Organization in order for our office to process your request.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H17000004707 Letter Number: 317A00000381

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

9 Isabel Araica Accounting Services

3056433237

p.3

1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

<u>OF</u>

DE CORCHO GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be

DE CORCHO GROUP LLC ('Company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be:

10710 NW 66th ST, STE 513 DORAL, FL 33178

ARTICLE III – DURATION

The company is existence shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of state and said existence shall be perpetual.

<u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSES</u>

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and address of the registered agent of this Company is:

ISRAEL PEREZ DE CORCHO 10710 NW 66th ST, STE 513 DORAL, FL 33178

3056433237

<u>ARTICLE V – MANAGEMENT</u>

The company shall be managed by a manager or manager(s) in accordance with regulations adopted by the member(s) for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The names of all such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

ISRAEL PEREZ DE CORCHO 10710 NW 66th ST, STE 513 DORAL, FL 33178

:

MEMBER MANAGER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned, an authorized representative of the members, has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Miami, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes, this January 6, 2017.

Israel Perez De Corcho Authorized Represententative Of the Member

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Israel Perez De Corcho, having a business office identical with the registered office of the Company name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Organization, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 605.4155, Florida Statutes and other applicable Florida Statutes.

Israel Perez de Corcho – Registered Agent